## कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय <u>ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, उदाकिशुनगंज</u> पत्रांक २२३८ अस्त्री असे प्रमण्डल कार्याक १८०० व्याकिशुनगंज, दिनांक असे १००० व्याकिशुनगंज, दिनांक असे १००० व्याक

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल-उदाकिशुनगंज ।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी –सह– सचिव, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

विषय :-MR New maintenance Policy 2018 योजना से संबंधित कार्यों के भुगतान हेतु आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय.

उपर्युक्त बिषयक संबंध में कहना है, कि ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल उदाकिशुनगंज में MR New maintenance Policy 2018 योजना के अंतर्गत चल रहे कार्यों के भुगतान हेतु विहित प्रपन्न में अधियाचना पन्न तैयार कर समर्पित किया जाता है। अतः अनुरोध है, कि आवंटन शीघ्र उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय, ताकि संवेदक को भुगतान किया जा सके।

अनु०:- यथोक्त विहित प्रपत्र में।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्म्र प्रमंडल उदाकिशुनगंज।

## FORM GFR 19-A

## Letter No-

Date-

(See Government of india's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of Utilisation Certificate up to Nov 2024

**New MR 2018** 

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division Udakishunganj

Sl No	Name of Scheme	Sanction No.& Date with Amount (in Rs. Lacs)	Amount Received (in Rs. lac)	particulars
	2	Secretary-Cum- Empowered Officer BRRDA, Patna		Certified that Rs:- 9391.99367 Lac received Till the date in favour of Executive Engineer, RWD Work Division Udakishunganj. A sum of Rs.
1	New MR 2018	Letter No-108 WE Date- 21.10.2024	9391.99367	9391.99367 Lac has been utilized for the purpos of New MR 2018 Scheme as given in the marg for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 0.0 Lacs remaining.
		TOTAL	9391.99367	

- 2. Certified that I have satisfied mayself that conditions on which the grants in -aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. kind of checks exercised:-
- (i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer
- (ii) periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer
- (iii) construction material have been tested.
- (iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer,
- (v) All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3. Physical progress achieved: as per progress report.

**Rural Works Department** Works Division Udakishunganj Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department

Works Division Udakishunganj

Name of Division: Udakishunganj Requisition Format for Scheme Head - MR (3054) Under Bihar Rural Road maintenance Policy 2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

	2	T							
		9 6 8	No St						
	00 A	w h	Package no.						
	A/UDA MUHAMMADP /23/00 UR BALIYA 19 (VR13)	Durga PMGSY Path Paina via Durgapur Goth Chhoti Badhona	Name of Road						
	21004802063	21004813008	Project ID as						
	2322 Dt. 04.05.23	1971 Dt. 31.03.23	Administrative Administrative Approval (AA) Letter						
	0.797	3.085	* 2						
	59.42	265.449	Administrative  ngth Amount (In (in Lac)						
	43.51072 9.93145	208.92512	Agreement Amount (in Initial Rectification Routine with Surface Maintenau Renewal (in lac)						
	9.93145	38.48575	5 years Routine Maintenan ce (In lac)						
	16MBD/5	14/MBD/ 2023-24 Dt. 19.09.23	Agreem ent No. & Date						
	5/21/2024 105.02.24 3651.9	18.06.24	Date of Completion as per Agreement						
	05.02.24	06.03.24	Actual Date of Completi						
	3651.9	3653.6	Value of IRI (in mm/km)						
	25mm	25mm	Thickness of Bitumen Layer (in mm)						
	5%	5%	Value of Bitumen Content in						
	38.68401	199.43905							
Total	38.68401	199.43905							
13.25631	4.79386	8.46245	Requisition Against work done (In lac)						

RWD Works Division Udakishunganj

Executive Engineer RWD Works Division Udakishunganj

Name of Road:-L039-T03 TO MUHAMMADPUR BALIYA (VR13)

_		_			_			_				_		_				-	100	
	16/12/24 11	10/ 12/ 2:	16/17/24 11	16/ 12/ 24 11	1	16/12/24 11	12 /21 /OT	16/17/24 11	16/ 12/ 24   11	11 10/12/12	16/12/24 11	112/24	16/12/24   11	1			Date	Natitie of Colling	of Contractors:- Anand Prakash	Name of RoadLoss 105
	11: 54: 36		11: 54: 28	11. 33. 17	. 52. 17	11: 53: 9		11: 53: 0		11.57.34	. 04. 04	11.57.34	11: 32: 34	. 53. 34	No.	No	Time Securit	200	ctors:- Anand P	רטיט יפי
	1		71 0	1	71 0	1	1,	71 0.1		71 0.1		71 0.1		71 0.1		in km		an I enoth	rakash	•
	0.1		0.1 310		0.1 320	0.1	300	.1 290		.1 320		1 330		1 300		in mm	-	Bumps		
Avrage IRI=		202	30.3	200	30.3	200	20.3	30.3	20.2	30.3	20.2	50.5	20.2	20.5	202	Kate		Speed	-	
	1	3100		2100	3200	2000	3000		2900	T	3200	T	300	1	3000		mm/km UIV	2.2	8	
3651.9	0	3654 6	200	3654 G	3,0,0	2767 G	3540 0	25.00	342616	,	3/6/16	2	388116		3540 6	,	ROAD	5	CATEGOR	
				6															GORY	
			4.8 25.622	4.0 23.022	40 25 622	4.93 25.62261 56.54500 140111101		4.66 25.6236 86.94316 Normai		4.53 25.62571 86.94341 Normal		4.93 25.62538 86.94444 Normai		5.06  25.62566  86.94489 Curve		4.66 25.62554 86.9455 Normal			IVI Fauture of Arrange	101
	15 00:5450		4.8 25.62213 86.94505 Normal	7.	1 0 25 62227 86.94444 Normal	01 20.54200	בי בכ מישבה	36 86.94316	2000	71 86.94341	20000	38 86.94444	25.00	56 86.94489	200	86.9455			a originad	opaitude
			Normal			ı				Normal		Normal					l	~		Fvent
			Good Avera					חוחחוח וח					1 = 3994	1000	X = 3400		'=0 * X ^ 2			
ROAD Average Poor 4001-5000 >5001														$Y = 0 * X ^2 + 1.136 * X + 132.5$						
<b>P</b>										132.5										

6/20/21 F-12-24

3

Steco Analyzer

Schedule XIV-Tom No. 134 TO3 to mo hammadour Balita

Udal Mhungani

Purcil and.

Around proleceds

在一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一 MEASUREMENT BOOK

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 Details of actual measurement Contents of Particulars area No. В. (24. 22651.00 well 8081:00 Pla 4226.00 Brice vi snow & content Hen D6 27 6374-20 1912.00 72 3660797.00 658943.00 1801cms 36608,00 8705,0 Bold 4405053.00 57266:00 telow 1130 M 4347 787.00 38 68401.00 es previous work how been 2479386.00 Continuation